FORM PTQ-1594	02-22-19	999 HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1.31-82			Patent and Trademark Office
Teb sentings ⇒⇔⇔ ▼	((25)51 11211 22311 33114 14115 31111 14121 1	▼	₩ ₩
To the Honorable Commissionering	1009678	24 attached on	iginal documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of r	receiving party(les):
VIEWSONIC CORPORATION	FINANCE		CCHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
VIEWSONIC CONFORMITOR			
2/11/199		Internal Address:	No.8, Lane 348, Sec. 2,
7011		Street Address: Chung	Shang Road, Chung Ho
	Association		
General Partnership Corporation-State Californi	Limited Partnership	City:	Lwan State: ZIP:
☐ Other			nship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	thed? ☐ Yes /☐ No	Association	ip
		Limited Partnershir	0
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Corporation-State	Taiwan, R.O.C.
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Other	ne United States, a domestic representative
Other		designation is attached. See	Attack XOYes JNo
Execution Date: 02/04/1998		(Designations must be a separa	
Execution Date: 027 047 1990		Additional name(s) & address(s	a) attached? 2 Yes X2 No
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):		_
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark reg	istration No.(s)
			,
75/281,232	<u> </u>	1,978,710	
75/241,778		2,192,454	
	Additional numbers att	ached? Tyes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of applicat	sions and 4
Concerning document should be mail Name: SCOTT R. MILLER	ireg:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Name: Odoll R. Hibbbs			115.00
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1): s 115.00
		© Englosed	115E
-		_	,
		Authorized to be d	harged to deposit account
Street Address: Riordan & Mo	cKinzie	6 Consult cossumt gumb	•
300 S. Grand Ave., 29th	Floor	8. Deposit account num	veri
Chy: Los Angeles, State:		<u> </u>	of this page if paying by deposit account
99 19400077 00000228 75281232	DO NOT USE	THE SPACE	
\			
1 40.00 OP 75.00 OP			
1 40.00 OP 2 75.00 OP			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and jie) 	mation is true, and gorract a	nd any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and lie of the original document.	Nief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and jie	vilet, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy 2/10/99
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and lie of the original document.	nilef, the foregoing infon	hartifle C	Date Open comprising cover sheet:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

SineTec Technology Co., Ltd. (Owner) hereby appoints ROD

PULLEN, having a principal business address of 1050 W. Central

Ave., Suite #E, Brea, CA 92821, (714) 674-5080 as the Owner's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks stated on Exhibit B-1 and Exhibit C may be served.

Scott R. Miller, Esq. Attorneys for Owner

Riordan & McKinzie A Professional Law Corporation 300 South Grand Avenue Twenty-Ninth Floor Los Angeles, California 90071-3109 (213) 629-4824

MHODMA.LADOCS;280956;1

Exhibit B ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Recitals

WHEREAS, ViewSonic Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California with its corporate office located at 381 Brea Canyon Road, Walnut, California 91789 ("ViewSonic"), has adopted, used and/or is using (i) those marks listed on Exhibit C attached hereto, such marks being filed and pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") as well as other countries, as noted and;

WHEREAS, SineTec Technology Co., Ltc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of China with its principal place of business at 9F, No. 8, Lane348, Sec.2, Chung Shang Rd., Chung Ho., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter ("SineTec"), has agreed to acquire the worldwide rights in and to the mark(s) on Exhibit C, as well as any registration thereof, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ViewSonic does hereby assign, grant, bargain, sell, transfer and deliver to ViewSonic all right, title and interest, and any and all other rights in connection therewith, in and to the marks listed on Exhibit C attached hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized by such marks, and any and all registrations thereof, including but not limited to those identified on Exhibit B-1 to have and to hold the same unto SineTec.

ViewSonic, at the request of SineTec, shall, or shall cause it affiliates to, promptly execute and deliver to SineTec all such further assignments and other documents, in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to SineTec and its counsel and ViewSonic and its counsel, and to take such further action as SineTec may reasonably request, in order to vest in SineTec title to said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ViewSonic has caused this instrument to be signed by its proper corporate officer this 4th, February, 1998.

ViewSonic Corporation

By: Chu
Name: James Chu

Title: President

EXHIBIT B-1

à · 😼 .

		Serial Number	Date of Reg.	Date Filed
Opti-UPS				
Austalia	Pending			
Bulgaria	Pending			
Canada	Registered	492478	4/6/98	
Croatia	Pending			
Czech Rep./Slovacia	Pending			
EC	Pending			
Estonia	Pending			
France	Pending			
Finland	Pending			
Germany	Registered			
Hungary	Pending			
Iceland	Pending			
Indonesia	Pending			
Korea	Pending			
Lithuania	Pending			
Malaysia	Pending			
Malta	Pending			
Mexico	Registered	562901	9/18/97	
New Zealand	Registered	286007	12/10/97	
Norway	Pending			
Poland	Pending			
Peru	Registered	27385	9/9/97	
Russia	Pending			
Singapore	Pending			
Slovinia	Pending			
Switzerland	Pending			
Taiwan	Registered			
Thailand	Pending			
Ukraine	Pending			
United Kingdom	Registered			
United States	Registered	1978710	6/4/96	
Outimine Bewer Protection				

Optimize Power Protection

United States Pending Canada Pending

1

EXHIBIT B-1

Serial Number Date of Reg. Date Filed

A-----

Opti-Swap

United States Pending Canada Pending

Opti-Safe

Australia Pending Canada Pending France Registered Germany Registered Indonesia Pending Korea Pending Malaysia Pending Singapore Pending Taiwan **Pending** Thailand Pending United Kingdom Registered United States Registered

Opti-UPS Suite

United States Pending Canada Pending

Power Management Suite

United States Canceled Canada Canceled

Exhibit C

Opti-UPS
Optimize Power Protection
Opti-Safe
Opti-Swap
Opti-UPS Suite
Power Management Suite

California All-Purpose Acknowledgment

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) .
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
personally appeared <u>James</u> to be the person whose name is subs me that he executed the same in his	me, Pamela Stock. Notary Public Chu personally known to me cribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the pon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
PAMELA STOCK COMM. #1054004 Noticny Public — Cattornia LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Conven. Espires APR 16.1909	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	OPTIONAL_
Description of Attached Document	t
Title or Type of Document:	Trademark Assignment Agreement
Document Date: None	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	: None
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s	
[] Individual [x] Corporate Officer Title(s): [] Attorney-in-Fact [] Officer or Director [] Other:	President
Signer is Representing:	

RECORDED: 02/16/1999